China Construction Bank
L PEIETE Y

Chile Branch

o‘ M ERIBRT

Quarterly Liquidity Situation

As of 30 September 2025

Control and Publication of the Liquidity Situation:

According to the provisions in Chapter Ill B.2.1 of the Financial Standards of the Central
Bank of Chile and chapter 12-20 on the management and measurement of the liquidity
position in CMF’s Compendium of Standards, the Bank’s quarterly liquidity situation
follows the criteria below:

Liquidity Position and its Measurement

The liquidity position is measured and controlled through the difference between the
outflows and inflows for a given time band. The positive difference between outflows and
inflows is called time band mismatch, which is subject to the limits allowed by the Central
Bank.

The liquidity position is determined on a contractual basis, according to the provision of
the Liquidity Risk Policy approved by the Bank’s Executive Committee.

Time Bands

Time band mismatches are calculated for the following time bands:
First time band: up to 7 days.

Second time band: from 8 to 31 days.

Third time band: from 31 to 90 days.

Organizational and functional structure of liquidity management

Day-to-day liquidity management is carried out by the Treasury Department, made up of
specialized professionals, who are in charge of managing the bank's balance.

The Risk Department is in charge of developing and implementing the liquidity risk
management framework, which includes the policies, methodologies and procedures for
its measurement, control and monitoring, for which it has specialized personnel in the
matter.

The governance structure related to liquidity is made up of the Assets and Liabilities
Committee that supervises liquidity management by the Treasury Department, the Risk
Management and Internal Control Committee that supervises liquidity risk management



N M EBIZEEST
China Construction Bank
MR T

Chile Branch

and by the Executive Committee, which is ultimately responsible for the global
management of the bank's liquidity.

Liquidity Risk Policy

The objective of the Liquidity Policy is establishing a framework for liquidity management
and the existence of enough liquid assets both, in normal and abnormal scenarios.

The Bank adopts a cash flow approach for measuring the liquidity risk and has a sound
framework for forecasting future cash flows from assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet
positions in different time bands. Additionally, the Bank carries out stress tests on a
quarterly basis in order to ascertain the impact of extreme scenarios on its liquidity
position.

The Bank monitors its liquidity position on a daily basis and, in addition to regulatory limit;
it has a structure of internal limits and early warning indicators associated to the
concentration of funding sources, the availability of high quality liquid assets and the
existence of enough stable funding. These limits are in line with the risk appetite level
considered acceptable by China Construction Bank Corporation and the Bank’s Executive
Committee.

The Liquidity Policy is reviewed and updated at least once a year and its contents are
approved by the Executive Committee of the Bank.



o\ @R IBERT

China Construction Bank

R

Chiles Branch

Quarterly Liquidity Situation

Contractual Local Consolidation as of 30 September 2025.

CONTRACTUAL LOCAL CONSOLIDATION

*Figures in CLP

in CLP as of 30 of September 2025

Net Position

Available Limit

Consolidated Currencies

up to 7 days

up tol5 days

up to 30 days

up to 90 days

Inflows

170.476.073.448

177.118.208.275

193.068.200.948

241.754.347.998

Qutflows

181.528.274.164

210.322.645.536

274.798.674.579

349.158.698.200

Net Position

11.052.200.716

33.204.437.261

81.730.473.631

107.404.350.202

Net Position

Available Limit

Local Currency

up to 7 days

up tol5 days

up to 30 days

up to 90 days

Inflows

145.929.637.244

148.710.218.732

156.244.043.186

170.889.057.057

Outflows

91.193.857.797

118.845.434.389

146.834.891.165

175.550.750.181

Net Position

54.735.779.447

29.864.784.343

- 9.409.152.021

4.661.693.124

Net Position

Available Limit

up to15 days

up to 30 days

up to 90 days

hasta 30 dias

28.407.989.543

36.824.157.762

70.865.290.941

91.477.211.147

127.963.783.414

173.607.948.019

63.069.221.604

91.139.625.652

102.742.657.078

57.755.664.379

Foreing Currency up to 7 days

Inflows 24.546.436.204
Outflows 90.334.416.367
Net Position 65.787.980.163
CORE CAPITAL 148.895.290.031




N D ERIZERST
China Construction Bank
RN T

Chiles Branch

Liquidity Situation (in CLP Mio)

Consolidated
Level 1 HQLA 139.020
Level 2 HQLA
Other Liquid Assets

Net outflows 72.548
Available Stable Funding 218.790
Required Stable Funding 153.206
LCR 191,63%
NSFR 142,81%

Funding Sources

Consolidated

Demand Deposits 20%
Time Deposits 80%
Repo Transactions

Bonds

Others 0%

Demand
Deposits
20%

Time Deposits
80%




