

Quarterly Liquidity Situation

As of 30 September 2025

Control and Publication of the Liquidity Situation:

According to the provisions in Chapter III B.2.1 of the Financial Standards of the Central Bank of Chile and chapter 12-20 on the management and measurement of the liquidity position in CMF's Compendium of Standards, the Bank's quarterly liquidity situation follows the criteria below:

Liquidity Position and its Measurement

The liquidity position is measured and controlled through the difference between the outflows and inflows for a given time band. The positive difference between outflows and inflows is called time band mismatch, which is subject to the limits allowed by the Central Bank.

The liquidity position is determined on a contractual basis, according to the provision of the Liquidity Risk Policy approved by the Bank's Executive Committee.

Time Bands

Time band mismatches are calculated for the following time bands:

First time band: up to 7 days.

Second time band: from 8 to 31 days. Third time band: from 31 to 90 days.

Organizational and functional structure of liquidity management

Day-to-day liquidity management is carried out by the Treasury Department, made up of specialized professionals, who are in charge of managing the bank's balance.

The Risk Department is in charge of developing and implementing the liquidity risk management framework, which includes the policies, methodologies and procedures for its measurement, control and monitoring, for which it has specialized personnel in the matter.

The governance structure related to liquidity is made up of the Assets and Liabilities Committee that supervises liquidity management by the Treasury Department, the Risk Management and Internal Control Committee that supervises liquidity risk management



and by the Executive Committee, which is ultimately responsible for the global management of the bank's liquidity.

Liquidity Risk Policy

The objective of the Liquidity Policy is establishing a framework for liquidity management and the existence of enough liquid assets both, in normal and abnormal scenarios.

The Bank adopts a cash flow approach for measuring the liquidity risk and has a sound framework for forecasting future cash flows from assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet positions in different time bands. Additionally, the Bank carries out stress tests on a quarterly basis in order to ascertain the impact of extreme scenarios on its liquidity position.

The Bank monitors its liquidity position on a daily basis and, in addition to regulatory limit; it has a structure of internal limits and early warning indicators associated to the concentration of funding sources, the availability of high quality liquid assets and the existence of enough stable funding. These limits are in line with the risk appetite level considered acceptable by China Construction Bank Corporation and the Bank's Executive Committee.

The Liquidity Policy is reviewed and updated at least once a year and its contents are approved by the Executive Committee of the Bank.



Quarterly Liquidity Situation

Contractual Local Consolidation as of 30 September 2025.

*Figures in CLP

CONTRACTUAL LOCAL CONSOLIDATION

in CLP as of 30 of September 2025

	Net Position				Available Limit
Consolidated Currencies	up to 7 days	up to15 days	up to 30 days	up to 90 days	-
Inflows	170.476.073.448	177.118.208.275	193.068.200.948	241.754.347.998	-
Outflows	181.528.274.164	210.322.645.536	274.798.674.579	349.158.698.200	-
Net Position	11.052.200.716	33.204.437.261	81.730.473.631	107.404.350.202	-

	Net Position				Available Limit
Local Currency	up to 7 days	up to15 days	up to 30 days	up to 90 days	-
Inflows	145.929.637.244	148.710.218.732	156.244.043.186	170.889.057.057	-
Outflows	91.193.857.797	118.845.434.389	146.834.891.165	175.550.750.181	-
Net Position	- 54.735.779.447	- 29.864.784.343	- 9.409.152.021	4.661.693.124	-

	Net Position				Available Limit
Foreing Currency	up to 7 days	up to15 days	up to 30 days	up to 90 days	hasta 30 dias
Inflows	24.546.436.204	28.407.989.543	36.824.157.762	70.865.290.941	-
Outflows	90.334.416.367	91.477.211.147	127.963.783.414	173.607.948.019	-
Net Position	65.787.980.163	63.069.221.604	91.139.625.652	102.742.657.078	57.755.664.379

T40.033.230.031	CORE CAPITAL	148.895.290.031
-----------------	--------------	-----------------



Liquidity Situation (in CLP Mio)				
	Consolidated			
Level 1 HQLA	139.020			
Level 2 HQLA				
Other Liquid Assets				
Net outflows	72.548			
Available Stable Funding	218.790			
Required Stable Funding	153.206			
LCR	191,63%			
NSFR	142,81%			

Funding Sources				
	Consolidated			
Demand Deposits	20%			
Time Deposits	80%			
Repo Transactions				
Bonds				
Others	0%			

